
GOVERNEMNT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 695
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2021


ANGANWADI CENTRES


695. SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the annual budgetary allocation to Anganwadi Centres in the last five financial years, State/UT-wise, year-wise;

(b) whether the Government conducts any audit of all the centres annually; and

(c) if so, the progress made therein so far since its inception, State/UT-wise including

Odisha?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): The details of the annual budgetary allocation to Anganwadi Centres in the last five financial years, State/UT-wise, year-wise is at Annexure.

(b) to (c): The scheme is implemented by the State Governments. Though the Central Government does not conduct audit of every centre annually, the implementation and utilisation of funds is monitored by way of obtaining Utilisation Certificates/Statement of Expenditure and also through Data Capturing on Poshan Tracker.


*****


 Annexure

STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (A) OF LOK SABHA UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 695 FOR
23.07.2021 ASKED BY SHRI MAHESH SAHOO, M.P REGARDING “ANGANWADI CENTRES”

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sl. No. State/UTs
Annual   budgetary allocation to Anganwadi Centres

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 815.66 1317.81 1213.36 1565.88 2287.54

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 68764.80 64398.61 75366.38 81270.60 86494.90

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 12879.87 14504.77 13034.35 15021.41 16660.86

4 ASSAM 89330.79 87694.68 98448.16 117340.25 125837.79

5 BIHAR 117691.35 103964.63 135147.85 144152.87 167516.01

6 CHANDIGARH 920.84 1231.31 1339.87 1614.73 1252.33

7 CHHATTISGARH 46193.83 48603.84 54633.59 67220.87 69963.07

8
D. &
  NAGAR HAVELI * 569.61 467.45 499.15 643.60

921.79

  9 DAMAN & DIU 343.96 284.53 250.87 314.54

10 DELHI 17995.25 14740.81 12383.39 18911.30 18163.22

11 GOA 1422.52 1567.16 1717.49 1909.88 2260.09

12 GUJARAT 51224.72 56894.37 61730.48 71652.67 75030.06

13 HARYANA 22440.34 22888.16 21468.83 26545.95 27665.56

14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 22365.56 22501.73 25892.82 30734.10 34238.94

15 JAMMU & KASHMIR 36399.32 32248.75 35706.96 43489.22 44436.97

16 JHARKHAND 47028.48 47463.03 49428.29 58230.22 62367.98

17 KARNATAKA 77849.37 80138.54 82557.01 98521.79 100446.40

18 KERALA 28164.41 31102.77 28524.51 36521.12 36692.79

19 LADAKH # - - - - 2265.55

20 LAKSHADWEEP 549.42 218.02 273.70 206.06 249.09

21 MADHYA PRADESH 104264.00 108682.66 119933.60 144676.41 145150.65

22 MAHARASHTRA 93923.96 107846.37 114213.97 129779.45 135921.45

23 MANIPUR 13017.17 15309.71 16170.53 26595.90 25074.31

24 MEGHALAYA 15493.02 15403.48 16869.34 20349.60 20095.14

25 MIZORAM 5544.35 5762.56 4876.90 6298.44 11100.46

26 NAGALAND 7402.52 13622.54 13086.36 14649.56 16121.57

27 ODISHA 81083.93 75830.98 92335.94 104875.90 100152.76

28 PUDUCHERRY 4645.78 1109.89 460.01 691.13 582.03

29 PUNJAB 22592.20 21770.30 21314.06 45564.48 27160.81

30 RAJASTHAN 57281.67 63808.73 63876.30 74974.65 79803.15

31 SIKKIM 2503.82 2118.29 2213.12 2777.88 2789.23

32 TAMIL NADU 59767.29 54744.86 62209.34 74671.97 75438.25

33 TELANGANA 40540.04 39125.41 41826.08 50590.23 50242.65

34 TRIPURA 14604.85 15331.18 16915.67 21465.73 21533.15

35 UTTAR PRADESH 276817.95 262774.97 251519.40 282896.18 299105.08

36 UTTARAKHAND 30683.53 27809.95 31939.85 38000.14 43644.96

37 WEST BENGAL 103058.99 106518.50 118801.00 138042.90 141871.04

Total 161325.81 1569801.35 1688178.53 1992767.61 2070537.63

*-UT   administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu had been   merged as one UT w.e.f 01.04.2020

#- State   Government of Jammu & Kashmir had been separated into UT administration   of Jammu and Kashmir and UT
administration of Ladakh w.e.f 01.04.2020.

